

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) JAMSHORO



Phone No: 0223-871165

No: DOR/TC/G-55/1058/2010

Jamshoro Dated: 20/12/2010

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders on B-I tender form are invited from the interested Firms / Agencies / Contractors under SPP-Rules-2010 for the following works:-

Sr,	Name of Schemes / Sector	Estimate Cost	Earnest	Tender	Time of
No:		(Million)	Money	Fee	Completion
01	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Budhapur to Dargha Hazrat Dad Shaheed Rh. Mile 0/0-2/6+330	0.752 (M)	15050/-	1000/-	03 Months
02	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Manzoorabad to Budhapur Road Mile 0/0-0/4	0.125 (M)	2500/-	500/-	03 Months
03	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Indus Highway to Budhapur Mile 3/3-3/4	0.20 (M)	4000/-	500/-	03 Months
04	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Indus Highway to Wada Chachar Mile 0/4-0/5	0.683 (M)	13660/-	1000/-	03 Months
05	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Budhapur to Khair Muhammad Thebo 0/0-1/3	0.625 (M)	12500/-	1000/-	03 Months
06	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Indus Highway to Lakha Golara Mile 0/0-4/0	0.350 (M)	7000/-	500/-	03 Months
07	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Zardari Mori to Long Charo via Panah Mori Mile 1/4-1/5+330	1.00 (M)	20000/-	1000/-	03 Months
08	Repair of Flood Damaged cuts of Road from Indus High Way to laki Shah Sadar Mile 0/0-0/7	0.30 (M)	6000/-	500/-	03 Months
09	Repair of Flood Damaged cuts of Road from Indus High way to Amri Mile 0/0-0/5	0.50 (M)	10000/-	1000/-	03 Months
10	Repair of Flood Damaged cuts of Road from Karo Khaho Road to Village Muhammad Mallah Mile 0/0-0/1+330	0.20 (M)	4000/-	500/-	03 Months
11	Repair of Flood Damage Cuts of Road from Zardari Mori to Long Charo via Panah Mori Mile 1/5+330-1/7	1.00 (M)	20000/-	1000/-	03 Months
12	Repair of Flood Damaged cuts of Road from Protective Bund to Village Muhammad Siddique Rajar Mile 0/0-0/2	0.30 (M)	6000/-	500/-	03 Months
13	Repair of Flood Damaged cuts of Road from Raswah Mori to Karo Khaho I/C Brums 0/0-4/0	1.00 (M)	20000/-	1000/-	03 Months

Tender will be issued to the contractors on payment of cost of printing and providing documents shown above (non-Refundable) upto 08/01/2011 from the office undersigned. Tender will be received back on 09/01/2011 at 02:00 PM and will be opened on same day at 02:00 PM in presence of Contractor or their representative who wish to remain present before committee, comprises over the Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Department, Jamshoro, District Officer Roads (Works & Services) Department Jamshoro & Divisional Accounts Officer Roads (works & Services) Department Jamshoro.

Conditional Tender / Tenders not with the Call Deposit from any recognized Bank in Pakistan equal 2% of the bid will not be entertained.

Blank Tender forms / description of work / scheme can be had from the office of the undersigned on any working day.

The procuring agency reserve the right to accept / reject all or any of bids or proposals at any time without assigning reason thereof prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal subject to the relevant provision of PPRA -rules.

In case of no response the issue and opening date of Tender will be as under:-

Second Attempt Tender will be issued up to @ <u>11/01/2011</u> Noon and opened On <u>11/01/2011</u> @ 2:00 PM.

Third Attempt Tender will be issued up to 🛛 13/01/2011 12:00 Noon and opened on 13/01/2011 2010 2:00 PM

Note: This NIT can be seen on Sindh Government Web Site at <u>www.sindh.gov.pk/</u>

Note: This NIT can be seen on PPRA Web Site at <u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u>

(Engr: Muhammad Anwar Baloch)

DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS

JAMSHORO

Copy F.W.Cs to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department, 1st Floor Sindh Secretariat No. 06, Karachi, for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Services General Administration & Co-ordination Department, Barrack No. 08, Sindh Secretariat no.04-A, Court Road Karachi, for information and necessary action
- 3. The Director Information Advertisement, Public Relation Department, Government of Sindh Block-96 Sindh Secretariat Building Karachi with six spare copy for publication of insertion in three leading news papers i.e Urdu, English, Sindh.
- 4. The District Co-Ordination Officer Jamshoro for information.
- 5. The Executive District Officer Works & Services) Jamshoro for information with a request to kindly regularized the action taken by the undersigned in the interest of Public Service.
- 6. The Executive District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity
- 7. The District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity.
- 8. The Deputy District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity
- 9. Copy to Notice Board.

(Engr: Muhammad Anwar Baloch) DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS JAMSHORO